D4BS
2
Safety-Door Switch
E
Features Special Operation Key
That Positively Pulls Apart Contacts,
Contributing to Machine Safety
H The switch contact is opened by a

BIA GS-ET-15 9303323
SUVA SUVA E6187.d
Ordering Information
D4BS - S
1 2
1. Conduit
1: PG13.5 (1 conduit, European type)
2: G1/2 (1 conduit, Japanese type)
3: 1/2-14NPT (1 conduit, North American type)
5: PG13.5 (3-conduit, European tyype)
6: G1/2 (3-conduit, Japanese type)
7: 1/2-14NPT (3-conduit, North American type)
3
D4BS - K
1
Switch Operation Key
1. Operation Key Type
1: Horizontal mounting
2: Vertical mounting
3: Adjustable mounting (Horizontal)
J MODEL NUMBER LEGEND
2. Built-in Switch
5: 1NC/1NO (Slow-action)
A: 2NC (Slow-action)
3. Head Mounting Direction
F: Four mounting directions possible (front-side mounting at shipping)
D4BS
3
J SWITCHES
Description Part number
Conduit size/type Mounting direction 1NC/1NO
(Slow-action)
2NC (Slow-action)
1-conduit Pg13.5 (European type) Front-side
ti
D4BS-15FS D4BS-1AFS
G1/2 (Japanese type) mounting D4BS-25FS D4BS-2AFS
1/2--14NPT (North American type) D4BS-35FS D4BS-3AFS
3-conduit Pg13.5 (European type) D4BS-55FS D4BS-5AFS
G1/2 (Japanese type) D4BS-65FS D4BS-6AFS
1/2--14NPT (North American type) D4BS-75FS D4BS-7AFS
J OPERATION KEYS (ORDER SEPARATELY)
Type Part number
Horizontal mounting D4BS-K1
Vertical mounting D4BS-K2
Adjustable mounting
(Horizontal)
D4BS-K3
Specifications
J APPROVED STANDARD RATINGS
TÜV (EN60947-5-1)
Utilization category AC-15
Rated operating current (Ie) 2 A
Rated operating voltage (Ue) 400 V
Note: Use IEC269-compliant 10-A fuse type gI or gG as a short-circuit protective device.
UL/CSA (UL508, CSA C22.2 No. 14)
A600
Rated voltage Carry current Current Volt-amperesy
Make Break Make Break
120 VAC 10 A 60 A 6 A 7,200 VA 720 VA
240 VAC 30 A 3 A
480 VAC 15 A 1.5 A
600 VAC 12 A 1.2 A
D4BS
4
J CHARACTERISTICS
Degree of protection (see note 2) IP67 (EN60947-5-1))
Life expectancy (see note 3) Mechanical: 1,000,000 operations min.